FLO AIRE NATIONAL
REGION 22
PHONE: (610) 239-8405
EMAIL: courtney.hardin@floaire.com
FOR QUESTIONS, CALL THE
MUA FAN INFORMATION - JOB#5934934
1 4500/5000CFM 1 F2-D.500-20D 20MF-2-MOD A2-D.500 2500 4500 0.500 1656
ODP,PREMIUM
5.000 2.6610 3 208 15.0 20.9A 35A 702 17.2
FAN
UNIT
NO
TAG QTY FAN UNIT MODEL # BLOWER HOUSING
MIN
CFM
DESIGN
CFM
ESP RPM
MOTOR
ENCL
HP BHP PHASE VOLT FLA MCA MOCP
WEIGHT
(LBS)
SONES
GAS FIRED MAKE-UP AIR UNIT(S)
1 4500/5000CFM 444174 408640 85°F 7 IN. W.C. - 14 IN. W.C. NATURAL 92
FAN
UNIT
NO
TAG
INPUT
BTUs
OUTPUT
BTUs
TEMP RISE
REQUIRED INPUT GAS
PRESSURE
GAS TYPE
BURNER
EFFICIENCY(%)
FAN OPTIONS
1 4500/5000CFM
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
SIZE 2 TEMPERED COMMERCIAL DOWN DISCHARGE FOR DIRECT DRIVE AHUS
INLET PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-35"
MANIFOLD PRESSURE GAUGE, -5 TO 15" WC
BUTTERFLY MOD VALVE OPTION FOR MOD SIZE 2 (1" MOD VALVE)
SHIP LOOSE GAS STRAINER 1"
MOTORIZED BACKDRAFT DAMPER FOR A2-D HOUSING - MEETS AMCA CLASS 1A RATING
LOW FIRE START
FREEZESTAT  (10)
VAV PACKAGE W/ MANUAL/DDC CONTROL (571 VFD INCLUDED)
VFD FACTORY MOUNTED AND WIRED IN COMMERCIAL CONTROL VESTIBULE FOR TEMPERED SUPPLY
FAN
CONTROL PANEL ENCLOSURE HEATER - RECOMMENDED FOR WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURES
LESS THAN 0°F
CONVENIENCE OUTLET (GFCI), 15 AMP - REQUIRES SEPARATE 120V CONNECTION - INCLUDES
RECEPTACLE AND J-BOX
2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY
FAN
UNIT
NO
TAG QTY DESCRIPTION
FAN ACCESSORIES
1 4500/5000CFM YES
FAN
UNIT
NO
TAG
EXHAUST
GREASE
CUP
GRAVITY
DAMPER
WALL
MOUNT
SUPPLY
SIDE
DISCHARGE
GRAVITY
DAMPER
MOTORIZED
DAMPER
WALL
MOUNT
CURB ASSEMBLIES
1 # 1 4500/5000CFM 76 LBS CURB
31.000"W X 79.000"L X 16.000"H ALONG WIDTH, RIGHT  INSULATED.
NO
ON
FAN
TAG WEIGHT ITEM SIZE
FAN SOUND DATA
1 4500/5000CFM SUPPLY 80.5 17.1767011270497 69 5 74.4 82 80 78.6 74.7 71.6 68.8 65.5
FAN
UNIT
NO
TAG MOTOR
SOUND DATA
LWA
SONES
@ 5 FT
DBA
@ 5 FT
OCTAVE BAND SOUND DATA
DISTANCE
(FT)
63 HZ 125 HZ 250 HZ 500 HZ 1 KHZ 2 KHZ 4 KHZ 8 KHZ
FloAire
LOCATION
DATE
DWG #
REV.
JOB
DRAWN BY
JOB #
SCALE
ACCORDANCE
No. 96
BUILT
NFPA
WITH
IN
S
L
I
D
TE
R
C             US
4/3/2023
1
Southborough, MA,
3/8" = 1'-0"
5934934
courtneyh
4500/5000cfm**Heater Stock
FLEX
CONDUIT
FOR FIELD
WIRING.
8 5/16" 16"
6 1/8"
18 3/4"
LIFTING LUG.
3 3/4"
AIRFLOW.
BLOWER/MOTOR
ACCESS DOOR
24" SERVICE
CLEARANCE REQ.
79"
12 1/4"
SERVICE DISCONNECT
SWITCH.
AIRFLOW.
1" NPT.
7 13/16"
39 9/16"
DIRECT FIRED MODULE.
AIRFLOW.
37 3/8"
12 1/4"
16"
31"
16" EQUIPMENT CURB.
CURB OUTER WALL.
DISCHARGE OPENING.
40 1/8"
36 3/4"
42 1/8"
135 7/8"
6"
MINIMUM
CLEARANCE
TO
COMBUSTIBLES.
24"
MINIMUM
RECOMMENDED
SERVICE
CLEARANCE.
24"
MINIMUM
RECOMMENDED
SERVICE
CLEARANCE.
MIN. 20"
MINIMUM
STRAIGHT
DUCT
PER AMCA*
FAN #1 F2-D.500-20D - HEATER (4500/5000CFM)
1. DIRECT GAS FIRED HEATED MAKE UP AIR UNIT WITH 20" MIXED FLOW DIRECT DRIVE FAN.
2. INTAKE HOOD WITH EZ FILTERS.
3. DOWN DISCHARGE - AIR FLOW RIGHT -> LEFT.
4. DOWN DISCHARGE CONSTRUCTION FOR SIZE 2 DIRECT DRIVE AHUS.
5. GAS PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-35", 2.5" DIAMETER, 1/4" THREAD SIZE.
6. GAS PRESSURE GAUGE, -5 TO +15 INCHES WC., 2.5" DIAMETER, 1/4" THREAD SIZE.
7. BUTTERFLY MOD VALVE OPTION FOR MOD SIZE 2 (1" MOD VALVE).
8. SHIP LOOSE GAS STRAINER. TO BE INSTALLED UPSTREAM OF UNIT CONNECTION. 1" CONNECTION.
9. MOTORIZED BACK DRAFT DAMPER 22.75" X 24" FOR SIZE 2 STANDARD & MODULAR HEATER UNITS W/EXTENDED SHAFT, STANDARD
GALVANIZED CONSTRUCTION, 3/4" REAR FLANGE, LOW LEAKAGE,  LF120S ACTUATOR INCLUDED.
10. LOW FIRE START.  ALLOWS THE BURNER CIRCUIT TO ENERGIZE WHEN THE MODULATION CONTROL IS IN A LOW FIRE POSITION.
11. FREEZESTAT WITH 10' SENSOR.  FACTORY SET AT 35°F AND 10 MINUTES.
12. VAV (VARIABLE-AIR-VOLUME) WIRING PACKAGE FOR COMMERCIAL FANS.
MANUAL SPEED CONTROL VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE INCLUDED.
13. VFD FACTORY MOUNTED AND WIRED IN UNIT CONTROL VESTIBULE.
14. CONTROL PANEL ENCLOSURE HEATER, INCLUDES 100W, 120V HEATER.  RECOMMENDED FOR WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE LESS
THAN 0°F. OPERATES ON PCB CONTROLS IN IBT SINGLE MODULES OR RTU.
15. GFCI 15 AMP CONVENIENCE OUTLET FOR HEATER ENCLOSURE. POWER SUPPLY BY OTHERS - INCLUDES RECEPTACLE AND J BOX.
16. HINGED DOUBLE WALL INSULATED DOOR ASSEMBLY (BURNER/BLOWER SECTION).
17. 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY
*NOTE: SUPPLY DUCT MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET SMACNA STANDARDS. A MINIMUM STRAIGHT DUCT LENGTH MUST BE MAINTAINED
DOWNSTREAM OF UNIT DISCHARGE AS OUTLINED IN AMCA PUBLICATION 201. WHEN USING RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK, ELBOWS MUST
BE RADIUS THROAT, RADIUS BACK WITH TURNING VANES. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK AND SQUARE THROAT/SQUARE BACK ELBOWS SHOULD
NOT BE USED. ANY TRANSITION AND/OR TURNS IN THE DUCTWORK WILL CAUSE SYSTEM EFFECT. SYSTEM EFFECT WILL
DRASTICALLY INCREASE STATIC PRESSURE AND REDUCE AIRFLOW. DO NOT RELY ON UNIT TO SUPPORT DUCT IN ANY WAY. FAILURE
TO PROPERLY SIZE DUCTWORK MAY CAUSE SYSTEM EFFECTS AND REDUCE PERFORMANCE OF THE EQUIPMENT.
SUGGESTED STRAIGHT DUCT SIZE IS 20" x 20".
SUPPLY SIDE HEATER INFORMATION:
WINTER TEMPERATURE = -10°F.  TEMP. RISE = 85°F.
BTUs CALCULATED OFF ACTUAL AIR DENSITY.
OUTPUT BTUs AT ALTITUDE OF 0.0  FT. = 408640.
INPUT  BTUs AT ALTITUDE OF 0.0  FT. = 444174.
L
ET
S
D
I
R
ROOF OPENING 2" SMALLER THAN CURB DIMENSION.
3" FLANGE.
20 GAUGE
CONSTRUCTION.
STEEL
16"
31"
79"
CURB.
DIRECT FIRED (DF) PROFILE PLATE ASSEMBLY
DIRECT FIRED PROFILE PLATE SPECIFICATIONS:
DESCRIPTION:
DIRECT FIRED BURNERS SHALL HAVE PATENTED (US PATENT NO.: US6629523B2), SELF-ADJUSTING PROFILE
PLATES DESIGNED TO ENSURE PROPER AIR VELOCITY AND PRESSURE DROP ACROSS THE BURNER. PROFILE
APPLICATION:
SPRING-LOADED BURNER PROFILE PLATES ARE ENGINEERED TO AUTOMATICALLY REACT TO THE MOMENTUM OF
A FRESH AIR STREAM, WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ANY MOTORS OR ACTUATORS TO MECHANICALLY ADJUST THEM.
WITH THIS FEATURE, ALL DF UNITS ARE DESIGNED FOR DEMAND CONTROL VENTILATION (DCV) REQUIREMENTS.
CERTIFICATIONS:
ALL PROFILE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE DF UNIT'S ETL LISTING AND COMPLY WITH COMBINED
SAFETY STANDARDS ANSI Z83.4 AND CSA 3.7 (NON-RECIRCULATING DF HEATERS) AND ANSI Z83.18
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION:
-PROFILE PLATES SHALL BE FORMED FROM G90 GALVANIZED STEEL.
-PROFILE PLATES SHALL VARY IN SIZE PER UNIT.
-PROFILE PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ALONG THE SAME PLANE AS THE DISCHARGE OF THE BURNER.
-DESIGN SHALL INCORPORATE PROPERLY TORQUED, PERMANENTLY MOUNTED SPRING HINGES.
PLATES SHALL ALLOW BURNERS TO ACHIEVE CLEAN COMBUSTION BY LIMITING BY-PRODUCT LEVELS TO A
MAXIMUM OF 5PPM OF CARBON MONOXIDE (CO), AND 0.5PPM OF NITROGEN DIOXIDE (NO2).
(RECIRCULATING DF HEATERS).
-SPRING HINGES SHALL BE MADE FROM PLATED STEEL.
DIRECT FIRED
UNITS SHALL BE CONFIGURED WITH THE BLOWER MOUNTED DOWNSTREAM OF THE BURNER. THIS ARRANGEMENT
WILL ENSURE A CONSISTENT AIRFLOW, REGARDLESS OF INLET AIR TEMPERATURE.
FloAire
LOCATION
DATE
DWG #
REV.
JOB
DRAWN BY
JOB #
SCALE
ACCORDANCE
No. 96
BUILT
NFPA
WITH
IN
S
L
I
D
TE
R
C             US
4/3/2023
2
Southborough, MA,
3/16" = 1'-0"
5934934
courtneyh
4500/5000cfm**Heater Stock
2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000
CFM
0.000
0.500
1.000
1.500
2.000
2.500
3.000
3.500
4.000
SP
8
0
0
R
P
M
1
0
0
0
R
P
M
1
2
0
0
R
P
M
1
4
0
0
R
P
M
1
6
0
0
R
P
M
1
8
0
0
R
P
M
2
0
0
0
R
P
M
2
2
0
0
R
P
M
2
4
0
0
R
P
M
1
H
P
1
.
5
H
P
2
H
P
3
H
P
5
H
P
7
.
5
H
P
4500 CFM, 0.629 SP @ 1656 RPM AND 2.661 BHP AT 0 FEET AND 75 DEG F.
* PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE CURVES WERE ADJUSTED FOR JOB SPECIFIC TEMPERATURE AND ALTITUDE.
FAN#1 (4500/5000CFM) - HEATER PERFORMANCE CURVES.
FloAire
LOCATION
DATE
DWG #
REV.
JOB
DRAWN BY
JOB #
SCALE
ACCORDANCE
No. 96
BUILT
NFPA
WITH
IN
S
L
I
D
TE
R
C             US
4/3/2023
3
Southborough, MA,
3/8" = 1'-0"
5934934
courtneyh
4500/5000cfm**Heater Stock